Federal Unity Schools located in Southwest Nigeria. 

Ho2: Different leadership styles do not have a 

significant relative impact on the productivity of 

business teachers in Federal Unity Schools in 

Southwest Nigeria. 

2. Methodology 

A descriptive data survey was used. Two hundred and 

thirteen (213) business teachers and school 

administrators (principals/vice principals/HODs) of 

Federal Unity Schools in the Southwest, Nigeria were 

used as the population. While administrators were used 

to rate business teachers’ productivity, business